BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1484/2024

1

ę

4.1

Ş

Yar Muhammad TehsildarAppellant

VERSUS

Senior Member Board of Revenue & others......Respondent

INDEX

S.No	Description of Documents	Annexure	Page No.
1.	Affidavit	-	01
2.	Letter of Authority	-	02
3.	Reply to the application for suspension of	-	03-04
	impugned order dated 10.09.2024 & 18.09.2024		
4.	Notification dated 10.09.2024	A	05

RESPONDENT

Senior Member Board of Revenue Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar Respondent No. 02. AMER LATIF

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1484/2024

Yar Muhammad......Appellant

VERSUS

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

I, Senior Member Board of Revenue, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the accompanying reply on application for suspension of order dated 10.09.2024 in the Service Appeal noted above are true and found correct and noting has been concealed from the Hon'ble Service Tribunal. Hence, it is further stated that in the Service Appeal, the answering respondents have neither been placed ex-parte nor their defense have been strucked off cost.

DEPONENT

Senior Member Board of Revenue Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar Respondent No. 02. AMER LATIF 1 1 UC i 2024 ATTESTED ATTESTED Commissioner + Harden Louri Yeshiwan

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA <u>REVENUE AND ESTATE DEPARTMENT</u>

AUTHORITY LETTER

Mr. Ghulam Shabir Ahmad, Assistant Secretary, Litigation-II (BS-17), Board of Revenue, is hereby authorized to attend and submit reply on application for suspension of order dated 10.09.2024 on the part of respondents No. 01, 02 & 03 before the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal in Service Appeal No. 1484/2024 filed by Yar Muhammad Tehsildar.

Senior Member Board of Revenue) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar Respondent No. 01. AMER LATIF

7

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1484/2024.

VERSUS

Senior Member Board of Revenue and others......Respondents.

REPLAY ON APPLICATION FOR SUSPENSION OF ORDER-DATED 10.09.2024

- 1. No comments.
- 2. No comments.
- 3. Incorrect. The order dated 10.09.2024 (Annex-A), was issued to speed up the Settlement activities. Furthermore, Posting/transfer is a part of service and being Provincial Cadre Post a Tehsildar could be posted anywhere in the Province in the best public interest.
- 4. Incorrect. As mentioned in Para-3 above.

Keeping in view the above, the application of the appellant having no legal grounds may very graciously be dismissed.

Senior Member, Board of Revenue Respondent No. 2 AMER LATIF

Service Appeal, E-I 174

Diary No. 16613 Dured 11-10-24

VERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA REVENUE & ESTATE DEPARTMENT Phone No. 091-9210057, FAX No. 0919213989 Facebook ID: <u>www.facebook.com/fandrecordkp</u> Twitter ID: @LandrecordKp

NOTIFICATION.

No.LR-IV/PF/Asghar/DBM/250-63

The Competent Authority is pleased

Peshawar dated the _/___/09/ 2024.

to order the following posting/transfer of Tehsildars in the public interest with immediate effect (ii) further orders:-

S.No.	Name of Tehsildar	From	То
01	Mr. Yar Muhammad. Tehsildar	Settlement Tehsildar, Settlement Operation, Manschra	Services placed at the disposal of Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
02 //j	Mr. Muhammad Jamshed Tehsildar	Waiting for posting in Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.	Settlement Tehsildar, Settlement Operation, Manschra Vice No.01

ij

١.

By order of Competent Authority

End: No. & dute above.

Copy for information & necessary actionits forwarded to the:-

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. Commissioner, Hazara Division, Abboltabad.
- 3. Secretary-I, Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- Deputy Commissioner, Manschra.
- 5. Settlement Officer, Manschra
- 6. District Accounts Officer, Mansehra.
- 7. Assistant Secretary (Estb:), Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 8. Officers concerned for compliance.

Uttagged Mahlashian

- 9. Senior PS to Senior Member, Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 10. PS to Minister for Revenue & Estate, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 11. PS to Member (Admn & Settlement), Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 12. PA to Director Land Records, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 13. Office order file.

Assistant Dir Records Revenue a Department

